(N)

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Natural Gas Tariff

SCHEDULE 1 (T)

Tax Adjustment (Continued)

Where Applied	City Ordinance	Ordinance	Rate's Effective	Limitations
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)
Lake Stevens	47	5 %	3/13/67	
Lakewood	232	5 %	12/14/00	
Lynnwood	2864	6 %	4/1/11	
Maple Valley	O-10-422	6 %	12/25/10	
Marysville	1975	5 %	3/1/94	
Medina	951	6 %	1/31/18	(j)
Mercer Island	A16	6 %	11/1/86	
Milton	1583	6 %	9/8/03	
Monroe	1282	6 %	1/26/03	
Mountlake Terrace	2265	6 %	10/1/01	
Mukilteo	901	6 %	4/25/96	
Normandy Park	667	6 %	12/1/99	
North Bend	716	6 %	8/19/87	
Olympia	6326	9 %	12/1/04	
Orting	857	6 %	2/3/08	
Pacific	924	6 %	1/1/84	
Puyallup	2950	2.2 %	4/1/10	
Rainier	525	6 %	11/8/07	
Redmond	2281	6 %	6/2/06	
Renton	4303	6 %	2/16/91	
Roy	845	6 %	1/13/11	(e)
Ruston	1299	6 %	2/1/10	
SeaTac	15-1021	0 %	4/29/16	
Seattle	115386	6 %	1/1/91	
Shoreline	210	6 %	12/27/99	
Snohomish	1630	6 %	4/4/88	(f)
Snohomish (cont.)		3 %	4/4/88	(g)
Snoqualmie	561	6 %	1/30/86	

(Continued on Sheet No. 101-C)

Issued: January 19, 2018 Effective: February 19, 2018

Advice No.: 2018-04

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs

Ву

7th Revision of Sheet No. 101-D Canceling 6th Revision of Sheet No. 101-D

WN U-2

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Natural Gas Tariff

SCHEDULE 1 (T)

Tax Adjustment (Continued)

(ii) Limitations

- (a) First \$5,000 of monthly bill
- (b) First \$833,333 of monthly bill
- (c) Next \$833,333 of monthly bill
- (d) Next portion of monthly bill in excess of \$1,666,666
- (e) Maximum of \$500 added to any one Customer's monthly bill
- (f) First \$1,000 of monthly bill
- (g) All over \$1,000 of monthly bill
- (h) Maximum of \$1,500 added to any one Customer's bill
- (i) First \$500 of monthly bill
- (j) Rate will sunset on January 31, 2019

(N)

3. Excise Tax Credit:

- (i) For eligible Customers being served within Indian Country, as defined in WAC 458-20-192(2), the rates and charges named in this tariff shall be proportionately decreased by an adjustment equivalent to the amount of Washington State public utility excise tax imposed by the State and included in rates for natural gas service.
 - (a) Eligible Customers are Customers meeting the criteria for exemption from the Washington State public utility excise tax, as described in WAC 458-20-192, will be eligible to receive an excise tax credit in the amount of 3.8520% of current charges. To receive the excise tax credit eligible Customers must be identified by their Tribe and provide the Company with the information that the Company is required to maintain pursuant to WAC 458-20-192 Subsection 4. Upon receipt on the required information by the Company, bills going forward will reflect the credit.
- (ii) Customers, other than Customers receiving service under Schedules 31T, 41T, 85T, 86T or 87T, using or selling compressed or liquefied natural gas as a transportation fuel (as defined in RCW 82.16.310) who have submitted an exemption certificate to the Company in accordance with RCW 82.16.310(2) will be eligible, following receipt and processing of the certificate by the Company, to receive an excise tax credit in the amount of 3.8520% in accordance with RCW 82.16.310.

(Continued on Sheet No. 101-E)

Issued: January 19, 2018 **Effective:** February 19, 2018

Advice No.: 2018-04

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Ken Johnson Title: Director, State Regulatory Affairs